FORM PTD-1594 (Modified) (Rev t-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

08-25-2000) 1894 184 CLEA 184 1844 CLEA 1894 CLEA 1894 CLEA

HEET **ILY** Docket No.:

289.006

101442562 \blacksquare \blacksquare Tab settings → →

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Extel Statistical Services Limited RESUBMISSION OF ID # 101372503A 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Datastream International Limited Internal Address: Monmouth House		
Extel Statistical Services Limited	Name: Datastream International Limited	
RESUBMISSION OF ID # 101372503A	Internal Address: Monmouth House	
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: <u>58-64 City Road</u> City: <u>London EC1Y 2AL</u> State: <u>UK</u> ZIP:	
☐ Corporation-State		
☐ Other Company incorporated in England and Wales Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
✓ Assignment ✓ Merger	Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Company incorporated in England and Wales</u>	
OtherExecution Date: February 19, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,181,855	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Jane Linowitz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	
Internal Address: Levisohn, Lerner, Berger & Langsam		
	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 757 Third Avenue, Suite 2400	8. Deposit account number:	
	02-2105 in case of deficiency, but \$40 paid 5/31/00	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	See attached earlier Recordation Cover Sheet	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Jane Linowitz	hunom August 8, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	

REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0298

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHE	ET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	06-02	-2000	Υ	289.006
Tab settings → → → ▼	(BEIS)		<u> </u>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate				documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10137:	2503	ress of receiving	g party(ies):
Extel Statistical Services Limited		Nama: Data	atuaam Intannatia	and Limited
☐ Individual(s) ☐☐ General Partnership ☐☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Company incorporated in Enderthial Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐☐ Security Agreement ☐☐ Other Execution Date: February 19, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	☐ Yes ☒ No Merger Change of Name	Internal Address Street Address City: London Individual(Association General P Limited Pa Corporation Other Condesignation is (Designations managed)	on-State ompany incorpora	House Oad State: UK ZIP: Ated in England and Wales States, a domestic Yes N States N
	Additional numbers	1,181,855 □ Yes ⊠	No	
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	•		of applications and nvolved:	
Name: Jane Linowitz, Esq.		7 Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Levisohn, Lerner, B</u>	Serger & Langsam	⊠ Enclosed	ŕ	
Street Address: 757 Third Avenue, Su	tite 2400	8. Deposit acco		o deposit account
City: New York State:	NY ZIP: 10017	in case of def	iciency or overpa	yment: 02-2105
05/31/2000 DNGUYEN 00000167 1181855	DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 (40.00 OP)				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. Jane Linowitz	f, the foregoing informa	ation is true and c	orrect and any att	tached copy is a true copy May 8, 2000
Name of Person Signing		Signature	_	Date
Total	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachme	nts, and	7

EXTEL STATISTICAL SERVICES LIMITED

- and -

DATASTREAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADE MARKS

December 1999

Herbert Smith

Exchange House Primrose Street London EC2A 2HS

Tel: 0171-374 8000 Fax: 0171-374 0888 Ref: 2666/30794598

1999

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 19 day of February

BETWEEN:

- (1) EXTEL STATISTICAL SERVICES LIMITED a company incorporated in England and Wales whose registered office is at Fitzroy House, 13-17 Epworth Street, London EC2A 4DL (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) **DATASTREAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED** a company incorporated in England and Wales with registered number 936874 whose registered office is at Monmouth House, 58-64 City Road, London EC1Y 2AL (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor or entitled to be registered as the proprietor of certain registered trade marks (together the "Marks") short particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto.
- (B) By an agreement dated 19 February 1999 between Extel Financial Limited, Financial Times Group Limited, the Assignee and Primark Corporation (the "Sale Agreement"), the Assignor has agreed, inter alia, to assign the Marks to the Assignee upon the terms set out therein and to execute this assignment.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. In pursuance of the Sale Agreement (and for the consideration contained therein), the Assignor **HEREBY ASSIGNS** to the Assignee all its rights, title and interest in the Marks (including all statutory and common law rights attaching thereto) but not including goodwill relating to the goods in respect of which the Marks have been used by the Assignor.
- 2. The rights assigned pursuant to clause 1 include the right to sue for past infringements and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.
- 3. At the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor covenants with the Assignee to do promptly all things and execute all documents as may reasonably be required to:
 - 3.1 perfect the Assignee's title in the Marks; and
 - 3.2 assist the Assignee in any claim or proceedings involving any of the Marks.

1

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this deed of assignment the day and year first above written.

This assignment is a deed and is executed as a deed.

SIGNED AS A DEED by
EXTEL STATISTICAL SERVICES)
LIMITED acting by
two of its directors/a director and a secretary)
John Piking
Director
Director/Secretary

SIGNED AS A DEED by)
DATASTREAM INTERNATIONAL)
LIMITED acting by two of its directors/a)
director and a secretary)

Mished R Kayyel

Director/Secretary

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this deed of assignment the day and year first above written.	ar
SIGNED AS A DEED by EXTEL STATISTICAL SERVICES LIMITED acting by two of its directors/a director and a secretary)	
Director	
SIGNED AS A DEED by DATASTREAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED acting by two of its directors/a)	
Director and a secretary)	

This assignment is a deed and is executed as a deed.

4.

Director/Secretary

Schedule of trade marks

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Number
Exstat	Benelux	351578
Exstat	Canada	249262
Exstat	France	1478845
Exstat	Germany	1077775
Exstat	Germany	980153
Exstat	Italy	360012
Exstat	Japan	1597276
Exstat	Japan	1501456
Exstat	Japan	1526558
Exstat	Switzerland	295652
Exstat	USA	1181885

3

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Extel Statistical Services Limited

Reg. No.:

1,181,885

Registered:

December 15, 1981

For:

EXSTAT

Attorney Docket No.:

289.006

Box ASSIGNMENT FEE **Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks** 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Peter L. Berger, Andrew S. Langsam, Morris E. Cohen, Jane Linowitz and Marilyn Neiman of Levisohn, Lerner, Berger & Langsam, whose postal address is 757 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017 U.S.A. are hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

EXTEL STATISTICAL SERVICES LIMITED

Name: DOROTA HARREN
Title: Group Company Secretary
Date: 12 tu April, 2000

HR//F:\ARCHIVE\Helen\Wpdocs\289-006-dom rep.wpd

RECORDED: 05/11/2000